

Phone 770-692-4750 • Fax 770-692-9379 • www.CorrectHealth.org

Stacy M. Blackman, Esq., Chief Legal Officer
Direct Dial: 770.692.4758 ♦ Legal Fax: 770.692.9379

stacy.blackman@correcthealth.org

August 15, 2013

Arlene Shemaka, Support Services Manager City of Roswell Police Department 39 Hill Street Roswell, GA 30075

RE: Health Services Agreement - Renewal (10/01/13 - 09/30/14)

Dear Arlene,

Thank you for the opportunity to continue to serve the Roswell City Detention Center. As you may know, our Health Services Agreement is due for renewal. To that end and pursuant to your correspondence with Jeff Burkett, I have attached a proposed Amendment, which will renew our contract from **October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014.**

Pursuant to your discussions with Mr. Burkett, we have agreed to **WAIVE** the CPI-W increase for the 2013-2014 renewal. Therefore, effective October 1, 2013, our fees will remain, as follows:

	Annual	Monthly
Current Billing	\$76,275.60	\$6,356.30
CPI-W Increase	WAIVED	WAIVED
New Amount	\$76,275.60	\$6,356.30

If the Amendment meets with your approval, please execute both Originals and return one (1) to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Again, it continues to be our pleasure to serve you and the City of Roswell Detention Center. Thank you for your continued confidence in the work we do.

Sincerely,

Stacy M. Blackman, Esq. Chief Legal Officer CorrectHealth Roswell, LLC

VENDOR DATA SHEET CONTRACT - SERVICE/MAINTENANCE

1.	Firm: C	CorrectHealth Roswell, LLC	
	Address	: 3384 Peachtree Road, N.E., Suite 700, Atlanta, G.	A 30326
2.	Orders t	o be mailed to:	
	Firm: <u>C</u>	CorrectHealth Roswell, LLC (ATTN: Carlo A. Musso,	M.D.)
	Address	: 3384 Peachtree Road, N.E., Suite 700, Atlanta, G.	A 30326
3.	<u>Paymen</u>	ts to be made to:	
	Firm: <u>C</u>	CorrectHealth Roswell, LLC (ATTN: Lynn Junca)	
	Address	: 3384 Peachtree Road, N.E., Suite 700, Atlanta, G.	A 30326
4.	Contract	t Administrator:	
	Name:	Stacy M. Blackman, Esq.	
	Title: <u>C</u>	Chief Legal Officer	
	Address: 3384 Peachtree Road, N.E., Suite 700, Atlanta, GA 30326		
	Telepho	ne: (770) <u>692-4758</u> Toll Free Phone <u>N/A</u>	
	Fax Num	nber: (770) <u>692-9379</u>	
	E-mail a	ddress: stacy.blackman@correcthealth.org	
5.	Cash Dis	scount <u>N/A</u> % <u>N/A</u>	_ Days
6.	Paymen	t Terms: See Paragraph 23, Article VII (7.1)	
EFFECTIVE DATE: October 1, 2013 EXPIRATION DATE: September 30, 2014			

AMENDMENT HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENT

The **HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENT** (hereinafter referred to as "AGREEMENT") by and between CITY OF ROSWELL (hereinafter referred to as "CITY") and CORRECTHEALTH ROSWELL, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "VENDOR"), originally entered into on October 1, 2012 is hereby amended effective **October 1**, **2013**. All contract provisions will remain the same, unless specifically amended, below.

23. SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The following special terms and conditions shall be made part of this Agreement and are binding on the CITY and VENDOR:

ARTICLE V: TERM AND TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT

5.1 <u>Term.</u> This Agreement will be effective as of 12:00 A.M. on **October 1, 2013** and end at 11:59 P.M. on **September 30, 2014** for an initial term of one (1) year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals hereto as of the day and year first above written.

CORRECTHEALTH ROSWELL, LLC ("COMPANY")	
Ву:	
Title: Chief Legal Officer	
Print Name: Stacy M. Blackman, Esq.	
Date:	